(HA-94-59) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00707 ADOPTED ON APRIL 26, 1994

WHEREAS, on March 1, 1993, the Housing Commission approved the funding of one-year Housing Trust Fund Nonprofit Capacity Building Grants to HOPE CDC and Neighborhood House Association; and

WHEREAS, the organizations have been found by the Housing Trust Fund Board of Trustees to have complied with the terms of their Nonprofit Capacity Building Grant contracts; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Trust Fund Board of Trustees has recommended renewal and refunding of a second year of these grants at the initial level of funding, namely \$19,500 for HOPE CDC and \$33,000 for Neighborhood Housing Association; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Housing Trust Fund Nonprofit Capacity Building Grants awarded to HOPE CDC and Neighborhood House Association will be renewed for a second year of performance.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 04/25/94 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-94-59